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About EPA CONTACT US <https://epa.gov/aboutepa/forms/contact-epa>

EPA Region 9 (Pacific
Southwest)

An official website of the United States government
Here’s how you know

EPA’s Pacific Southwest (Region 9) implements and enforces federal environmental laws in Arizona,
California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and 148 Tribal Nations.

MAIN MENU

Search EPA.gov

https://www.epa.gov/aboutepa/forms/contact-epa
https://www.epa.gov/
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Arizona <https://epa.gov/az>, California <https://epa.gov/ca>, Hawaii <https://epa.gov/hi>, Nevada

<https://epa.gov/nv>, Pacific Islands <https://epa.gov/pi>, 148 Tribes <https://epa.gov/tribal/epa-region-9-

pacific-southwest>

 Smoke-Ready Toolbox for Wildfires

Smoke from wildfires can adversely affect air quality and put people at health risk
from smoke exposure. Public health officials and others can use the resources in
the Smoke-Ready Toolbox <https://epa.gov/smoke-ready-toolbox-wildfires> to help
educate people about the risks of smoke exposure and actions they can take to
protect their health.

Air Quality Awareness Means Being Smoke Ready (video)
<https://youtu.be/wqayjbm2sc0>

Concientización sobre la calidad del aire significa estar listo para el humo
(video)  <https://youtu.be/cw9wjdyq4sq>

Children are particularly vulnerable to health effects of smoke. Learn more
from our “Why is Coco Red? <https://www.airnow.gov/education/why-is-coco-red/>”
resources.

Documentos y recursos en español <https://www.airnow.gov/spanish-resources/>

Popular Topics

Air Permits <https://epa.gov/caa-permitting/caa-permitting-epas-pacific-southwest-region-9>

https://www.epa.gov/az
https://www.epa.gov/ca
https://www.epa.gov/hi
https://www.epa.gov/nv
https://www.epa.gov/pi
https://www.epa.gov/tribal/epa-region-9-pacific-southwest
https://www.epa.gov/smoke-ready-toolbox-wildfires
https://youtu.be/WqAyJbM2sC0
https://youtu.be/CW9WJDYQ4SQ
https://www.airnow.gov/education/why-is-coco-red/
https://www.airnow.gov/spanish-resources/
https://www.epa.gov/caa-permitting/caa-permitting-epas-pacific-southwest-region-9
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Air Quality Plans <https://epa.gov/air-quality-implementation-plans/approved-air-quality-

implementation-plans-epas-pacific-southwest>

Environmental Justice <https://epa.gov/environmentaljustice/environmental-justice-your-

community#region9>

Grants <https://epa.gov/grants>

Lake Tahoe <https://epa.gov/lake-tahoe>

Navajo Nation: Cleaning Up Abandoned Uranium Mines <https://epa.gov/navajo-

nation-uranium-cleanup>

NPDES Wastewater Permits <https://epa.gov/npdes-permits/npdes-permits-epas-pacific-

southwest-region-9>

Southern California Ocean Disposal Site #2 Investigation <https://epa.gov/ocean-

dumping/southern-california-ocean-disposal-site-2-investigation>  

Public Notices, Meetings & Events <https://epa.gov/publicnotices/public-notices-

meetings-and-events-epas-pacific-southwest>

Red Hill Fuel Storage Facility <https://epa.gov/red-hill>

San Francisco Bay Delta <https://epa.gov/sfbay-delta>

San Joaquin Valley <https://epa.gov/sanjoaquinvalley>

Superfund Sites <https://epa.gov/superfund/search-superfund-sites-where-you-live>

Tribes <https://epa.gov/tribal/epa-region-9-pacific-southwest>

U.S.-Mexico Border <https://epa.gov/usmexicoborder>

West Coast Collaborative <https://www.westcoastcollaborative.org/>

Climate Change <https://epa.gov/climate-change>

Pacific Southwest Resources

Regional Administrator Martha Guzman <https://epa.gov/aboutepa/about-regional-

administrator-epas-region-9-office-san-francisco>

News Releases <https://epa.gov/newsreleases/search/press_office/region-09-226177>
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Media Center <https://epa.gov/pacific-southwest-media-center>

(Media Kits, Newsletters <https://epa.gov/pacific-southwest-media-center/pacific-

southwest-region-9-newsletters>, Videos <https://epa.gov/pacific-southwest-media-center/epa-

pacific-southwest-videos>)

Contact Us <https://epa.gov/aboutepa/forms/contact-epas-pacific-southwest-office-region-9>

Library <https://epa.gov/epalibraries/region-9-environmental-information-centerlibrary-

services>

FOIA <https://epa.gov/foia>

Organization Charts <https://epa.gov/aboutepa/organization-epas-region-9-office-san-

francisco>

Public Notices, Meetings and Events <https://epa.gov/publicnotices/public-notices-

meetings-and-events-epas-pacific-southwest>

Visit Us <https://epa.gov/aboutepa/visiting-pacific-southwest-region-9-office>

 Latest Pacific Southwest News

Subscribe to Region 9 News Releases <https://epa.gov/newsroom/email-subscriptions-epa-

news-releases>

(Under “All Topics” click on News Releases, then check the box next to Pacific Southwest Region

Genentech to Pay Penalty for Claims of Hazardous Waste
Violations at South San Francisco Facility
<https://epa.gov/newsreleases/genentech-pay-penalty-claims-hazardous-waste-violations-south-

san-francisco-facility>

EPA News Release: Genentech to Pay Penalty for Claims of Hazardous Waste
Violations at South San Francisco Facility

Release Date: August 8, 2023

https://www.epa.gov/pacific-southwest-media-center
https://www.epa.gov/pacific-southwest-media-center/pacific-southwest-region-9-newsletters
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https://www.epa.gov/foia
https://www.epa.gov/aboutepa/organization-epas-region-9-office-san-francisco
https://www.epa.gov/publicnotices/public-notices-meetings-and-events-epas-pacific-southwest
https://www.epa.gov/aboutepa/visiting-pacific-southwest-region-9-office
https://www.epa.gov/newsroom/email-subscriptions-epa-news-releases
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EPA Settles with Hilmar Cheese Company Over Claims of Safe
Drinking Water Act Violations <https://epa.gov/newsreleases/epa-settles-hilmar-

cheese-company-over-claims-safe-drinking-water-act-violations>

EPA News Release: EPA Settles with Hilmar Cheese Company Over Claims of
Safe Drinking Water Act Violations

Release Date: August 7, 2023

EPA Announces Final Cleanup Plan for Drinking Water Aquifer on
Tohono O’odham Nation <https://epa.gov/newsreleases/epa-announces-final-cleanup-

plan-drinking-water-aquifer-tohono-oodham-nation>

Cleanup will pave the way to beneficial groundwater use, ensuring future
drinking water security

EPA News Release: EPA Announces Final Cleanup Plan for Drinking Water
Aquifer on Tohono O’odham Nation

Release Date: August 3, 2023

EPA Settles with World’s Third Largest Shipping Container
Company over Claims of Clean Water Act Violations
<https://epa.gov/newsreleases/epa-settles-worlds-third-largest-shipping-container-company-over-

claims-clean-water>

EPA News Release: EPA Settles with World’s Third Largest Shipping Container
Company over Claims of Clean Water Act Violations

Release Date: August 3, 2023

EPA Protects Hawaii Water by Ordering Closure of Two Cesspools
in Haleiwa and Kapa‘au <https://epa.gov/newsreleases/epa-protects-hawaii-water-

ordering-closure-two-cesspools-haleiwa-and-kapaau>

EPA News Release: EPA Protects Hawaii Water by Ordering Closure of Two
Cesspools in Haleiwa and Kapa‘au

Release Date: August 2, 2023

https://www.epa.gov/newsreleases/epa-settles-hilmar-cheese-company-over-claims-safe-drinking-water-act-violations
https://www.epa.gov/newsreleases/epa-announces-final-cleanup-plan-drinking-water-aquifer-tohono-oodham-nation
https://www.epa.gov/newsreleases/epa-settles-worlds-third-largest-shipping-container-company-over-claims-clean-water
https://www.epa.gov/newsreleases/epa-protects-hawaii-water-ordering-closure-two-cesspools-haleiwa-and-kapaau
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All Pacific Southwest News Releases
<https://epa.gov/newsreleases/search/press_office/region-09-226177>

About EPA Home <https://epa.gov/aboutepa>

Our Mission and What We Do <https://epa.gov/aboutepa/our-mission-and-what-we-do>

EPA Administrator <https://epa.gov/aboutepa/epa-administrator>

Headquarters Offices <https://epa.gov/aboutepa#hq>

Regional Offices <https://epa.gov/aboutepa/regional-and-geographic-offices>

Labs and Research Centers <https://epa.gov/aboutepa/research-centers-programs-and-science-

advisory-organizations>

EPA Organization Chart <https://epa.gov/aboutepa/epa-organization-chart>

EPA History <https://epa.gov/history>

Staff Directory <https://cfpub.epa.gov/locator/index.cfm>

Contact Us <https://epa.gov/aboutepa/forms/contact-epa> to ask a question, provide feedback,
or report a problem.
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Discover.
Accessibility Statement <https://epa.gov/accessibility/epa-accessibility-statement>

Budget & Performance <https://epa.gov/planandbudget>

Contracting <https://epa.gov/contracts>

EPA www Web Snapshot <https://epa.gov/utilities/wwwepagov-snapshots>

Grants <https://epa.gov/grants>

No FEAR Act Data <https://epa.gov/ocr/whistleblower-protections-epa-and-how-they-relate-non-
disclosure-agreements-signed-epa>

Plain Writing <https://epa.gov/web-policies-and-procedures/plain-writing>

Privacy <https://epa.gov/privacy>

Privacy and Security Notice <https://epa.gov/privacy/privacy-and-security-notice>

Connect.
Data.gov  <https://www.data.gov/>

Inspector General <https://epa.gov/office-inspector-general/about-epas-office-inspector-general>

Jobs <https://epa.gov/careers>

Newsroom <https://epa.gov/newsroom>

Open Government <https://epa.gov/data>

Regulations.gov  <https://www.regulations.gov/>

Subscribe <https://epa.gov/newsroom/email-subscriptions-epa-news-releases>

USA.gov  <https://www.usa.gov/>

White House  <https://www.whitehouse.gov/>

Ask.
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https://www.epa.gov/newsroom
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Contact EPA <https://epa.gov/home/forms/contact-epa>

EPA Disclaimers <https://epa.gov/web-policies-and-procedures/epa-disclaimers>

Hotlines <https://epa.gov/aboutepa/epa-hotlines>

FOIA Requests <https://epa.gov/foia>

Frequent Questions <https://epa.gov/home/frequent-questions-specific-epa-programstopics>

Follow.

https://www.epa.gov/home/forms/contact-epa
https://www.epa.gov/web-policies-and-procedures/epa-disclaimers
https://www.epa.gov/aboutepa/epa-hotlines
https://www.epa.gov/foia
https://www.epa.gov/home/frequent-questions-specific-epa-programstopics
https://www.facebook.com/EPA
https://twitter.com/epa
https://www.youtube.com/user/USEPAgov
https://www.flickr.com/photos/usepagov
https://www.instagram.com/epagov

